

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

BAIL APPLICATION NO.2127 OF 2025

Sunil Kumar Ramsuchit Bharti

...Applicant

Versus

State of Maharashtra and Anr.

...Respondents

Mr. Mukesh Kumar S Mishra, *for the Applicant.*

Ms. Anuja S. Gotad, *APP for the Respondent - State.*

API – Deepali Masal – Lambhate, Bhiwandi Taluka Police
Station, present.

CORAM DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.
DATED: 13TH OCTOBER 2025

PC:-

1. Mr.Mishra, learned counsel for the Applicant, undertakes to serve a copy of the Application with its annexures to the learned APP concerned as well as the Investigating Officer for the purpose of service to the Respondent No.2.

2. Stand over to **20th November, 2025.**

(DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J)