

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
BAIL APPLICATION NO. 2127 of 2025**

Sunil Kumar Ramsuchit Bharti

...Applicant

Versus

State of Maharashtra and Anr.

...Respondents

None for the Applicant.

Ms. Poonam P. Bhosale, APP for the Respondent – State.

PSI – M. R. Indrekar, Bhiwandi Taluka Police Station, Present.

CORAM DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.

DATED: 27TH JANUARY 2026

PC:-

1. None appears for the Applicant.

2. Ms. Poonam Bhosale, learned APP, states that the Respondent No. 2 victim is the Complainant. Respondent No. 2 / Complainant is served and she requests for legal aid services.

3. Mr. Adwait Tamhankar, learned counsel is appointed to espouse the cause of Respondent No. 2. A copy of the Bail Application with Annexures be provided to him.

4. Stand over to 17th February, 2026.

(DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J)