

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO. 2127 OF 2025

Sunil Kumar Ramsuchit Bharti ...Applicant
Versus
State Of Maharashtra And Anrs ...Respondents

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Mishra, for the Applicant.
Mr. H. J. Dedhia, APP, for the Respondent No.1.
Mr. Adwait Tamhankar, Appointed Counsel through Legal Aid,
for the Respondent No.2.

CORAM: R. M. JOSHI, J.

DATED: 25th MARCH, 2026

PC:-

1. Mr. Adwait Tamhankar, holding for Respondent No.2, seeks accommodation.
2. At his requests, stand over to 23rd April 2026.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)

VDMokal/-