

Shivgan

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

BAIL APPLICATION NO. 2127 OF 2025

Sunil Kumar Ramsuchit Bharti

...Applicant

Versus

State of Maharashtra & Anr.

...Respondents

Mr. Mukesh Kumar S. Mishra, for the Applicant.

Mr. Vinit A. Kulkarni, APP for the Respondent-State.

CORAM: R. M. JOSHI, J.

DATED: 23rd APRIL, 2026.

PC:-

1. The learned APP is unable to make a statement for want of instructions as to whether DNA Report is received or not. He seeks time.
2. It is clarified that time is granted by way of last chance. In case, DNA Report is not received, the Application shall proceed without such Report.
3. Stand over to 30th April 2026.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)

Digitally
signed by
SHAMBHAVI
NILESH
SHIVGAN
Date:
2026.04.24
11:56:25
+0530